
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1581

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 29
TH

 JULY, 2015


SURVEY ON DISABILITY


1581. DR. GOKARAJU GANGA RAJU:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether any sample survey has been conducted on disability after 58th Sample Survey conducted by National Sample Survey Organisation (NSSO) in 2002;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE

FOR MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR

MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS [GENERAL (Dr.) V.K. SINGH

(Retd.)]


(a) and (b):  No.


(c): A request of Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment for conduct of a survey on disability during the period July, 2008 – June, 2009 was considered by the Steering Committee for National Sample Surveys in 2007 and 2009. The Steering Committee for National Sample Surveys noted that in light of change in concept and international requirement of data on disability, methodological issues relating to the survey on disability needed to be reviewed before conducting a full-fledged survey on Disability. Meanwhile, the enquiry on the subject of disability was included in the Population Census, 2011 with enhanced set of questions, results of which have been recently released. In light of these developments, survey on disability was not undertaken by the NSSO after

2002.
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